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PULLMAN & COMLEY, LLC

Irve J. Goldman, Esg.

850 Main Street

P.O. Box 7006

Bridgeport, CT 06601-7006

Telephone:  (203) 330-2213

Facsimile: (203) 576-8888
igoldman@pullcom.com

Attorneys for Connecticut Airport Authority

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Inre : Chapter 11
SPIRIT AIRLINES, INC., ET AL, Case No. 24-11988-shl
Debtors

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND
DEMAND FOR SERVICE OF PAPERS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the undersigned appears for the Connecticut Airport
Authority, a creditor, and pursuant to Rules 2002 and 9007 of the Bankruptcy Rules, demands that
all notices given or required to be given in this case and all papers, documents and/or pleadings
filed herein, served or required to be served in this case be given or served, as the case may be, to
or upon the undersigned at the office, Post Office address, email address and telephone number set
forth below.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, that the foregoing demand includes not only the
notices and papers referred to in the rules specified above but also includes, without limitation,
every order, application, motion, petition, pleading, request, complaint, demand, or other
document which is filed with or brought before this Court or which affects the Debtor or the

property of the Debtor or of the estate (and any and all notices of hearing with respect to any of
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the foregoing), whether formal or informal, whether written or oral and whether transmitted or
conveyed by mail delivery, telephone, telegraph, facsimile transmission, email, telex or otherwise.
Dated at Bridgeport, Connecticut this 13th day of December, 2024.

CONNECTICUT AIRPORT AUTHORITY

By: /s/Irve J. Goldman
Irve J. Goldman, Esq. (1G8058)
PULLMAN & COMLEY, LLC
850 Main Street, P.O. Box 7006
Bridgeport, CT 06601-7006
Tel (203) 330-2213
Fax (203) 576-8888
igoldman@pullcom.com
Its Attorneys
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby certifies that on December 13, 2024 a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Appearance and Demand for Service of Papers was served on the following

parties, as follows:

Via PACER/ECEF:

Scott Andron

Broward County Attorney

115 S. Andrews Ave.

Rm. 423

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

954-357-7600

954-357-7641 (fax)

sandron@broward.org
Assigned: 11/19/2024

Jasmine Ball

Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

66 Hudson Boulevard

New York, NY 10001

212-909-6000

(212) 909-6836 (fax)

jball@debevoise.com
Assigned: 11/25/2024

Michael G. Burke

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman

LLP

31 West 52nd Street

New York, NY 10019

212-858-1000

212-858-1500 (fax)

michael.burke@pillsburylaw.com
Assigned: 12/06/2024

Elizabeth Banda Calvo
Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins
Mott

500 E. Border St.

Ste 640

Arlington, TX 76010
817-461-3344
ebcalvo@pbfcm.com

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

Broward County, Florida
Office of the County Attorney
115 S. Andrews Ave. Rm. 423
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
9543577600
sandron@broward.org
(Creditor)

Spirit Airlines, Inc.
1731 Radiant Drive
Dania Beach, FL 33004
(Debtor)

AerCap Ireland Limited
(Creditor)

City of Grapevine

c/o Perdue Brandon Fielder et al
500 E Border Street

Suite 640

Arlington, Tx 76010
817-461-3344

817-860-6509 (fax)

(Creditor)
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Assigned: 11/25/2024
LEAD ATTORNEY

Gerard Sylvester Catalanello

Alston & Bird LLP

90 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10016

212-210-9509

212-210-9444 (fax)

gerard.catalanello@alston.com
Assigned: 11/22/2024

represent
ing

Shawn M. Christianson

Buchalter, A Professional

Corporation

425 Market St.

Suite 2900

San Francisco, CA 94105-2491

415-227-0900

(415) 227-0770 (fax)

schristianson@buchalter.com
Assigned: 11/22/2024

represent
ing

Dianne F. Coffino

Covington & Burling LLP

620 Eighth Avenue

New York, NY 10018-1405

(212) 841-1000

(212) 841-1010 (fax)

dcoffino@cov.com
Assigned: 11/22/2024

Joshua W. Cohen

Day Pitney LLP

195 Church Street

15th Floor

New Haven, CT 06510

203-752-5008

203-752-5001 (fax)

jwcohen@daypitney.com
Assigned: 11/19/2024

represent
ing

represent
ing

Shara Claire Cornell
DOJ-Ust

1 Bowling Green

New York, NY 10004-1408
212-510-0500

represent
ing

Wilmington Trust
(Creditor)

Oracle America, Inc.

Buchalter, a Professional Corporation
c/o Shawn M. Christianson, Esg.

425 Market St., Suite 2900

San Francisco, CA 94105

(Creditor)

American Airlines, Inc.
(Interested Party)

International Aero Engines, LLC
(Creditor)

United States Trustee

Office of the United States Trustee - NY
Alexander Hamilton Custom House
One Bowling Green, Room 534

New York, NY 10004-1408

(212) 510-0500



24-11988-shl Doc 212 Filed 12/13/24 Entered 12/13/24 16:50:39 Main Document
Pg 5 of 15

shara.cornell@usdoj.gov
Assigned: 11/29/2024

Peter D DeChiara

Cohen, Weiss and Simon LLP

909 Third Avenue

Ste 12th Floor

New York, NY 10022

212-356-0216

646-473-8216 (fax)

pdechiara@cwsny.com
Assigned: 11/19/2024

Robert Dehney

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell

1201 N. Market Street

Wilmington, DE 19899

(302) 658-9200

(302) 658-3989 (fax)

rdehney@morrisnichols.com
Assigned: 12/03/2024

Thomas Alan Draghi

Westerman Ball Ederer Miller

Zucker & Sharfstein, LLP

1201 RXR Plaza

Uniondale, NY 11556

(516) 622-9200

(516) 622-9212 (fax)

tdraghi@westermanllp.com
Assigned: 11/21/2024

Michael James Edelman

Vedder Price P.C.

1633 Broadway

31st Floor

New York, NY 10019

(212) 407-7700

(212) 407-7799 (fax)

mjedelman@vedderprice.com
Assigned: 11/19/2024

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

(212) 668-2255 (fax)
USTPRegion02.NYECF@USDOJ.GOV
(U.S. Trustee)

Air Line Pilots Association
7950 Jones Branch Drive
Suite 400S

McLean, VA 22102
(Creditor)

Spirit Airlines, Inc.
1731 Radiant Drive
Dania Beach, FL 33004
(Debtor)

Scott Randolph, Orange County Tax
Collector

c/o Westerman Ball Ederer Miller
Zucker & Sharfstein, LLP

1201 RXR Plaza

Uniondale, NY 11556

(516) 622-9200

(516) 622-9212 (fax)
tdraghi@westermanllp.com,sruppenthal @wes
termanlip.com

(Creditor)

GA Telesis Aviation Investments 111, LLC
(Creditor)

GA Telesis LLC
(Creditor)
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Susan R Fuertes Harris County, ATTN: Property Tax
Harris County Division
P.O. Box 2848 Harris County Attorney's Office
Houston, TX 77252 represent P.O. Box 2848
346-286-4619 ing Houston, TX 77252
susan.fuertes@harriscountytx.go 3462868899
v taxbankruptcy.cao@harriscountytx.gov
Assigned: 11/26/2024 (Creditor)
Adam Eli Koteen Gerchick
Kaplan Kirsch LLP
1634 | Street NW
Suite 300 represent City of Chicago
Washington, DC 20006 ing (Creditor)

703-635-4879
agerchick@kaplankirsch.com
Assigned: 12/13/2024

City of Kansas City, MO
(Unknown)

City of Phoenix, Arizona
(Creditor)

Clark County
(Creditor)

Hillsborough County Aviation Authority
(Creditor)

Norfolk Airport Authority
(Creditor)

San Diego County Regional Airport
Authority
(Creditor)

Wayne County Airport Authority
(Creditor)

Brett D. Goodman

ArentFox Schiff LLP

1301 Avenue of the Americas

42nd Floor

New York, NY 10019

212-484-3900

212-484-3990 (fax)

brett.goodman@afslaw.com
Assigned: 12/02/2024

represent Dania Live 1748 Il, LLC
ing (Creditor)
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Tara L. Grundemeier

Linebarger Goggan Blair &

Sampson LLP

P.O. Box 3064

Houston, TX 77253-3064

713-844-3478

713-844-3503 (fax)

houston_bankruptcy@Igbhs.com
Assigned: 11/21/2024

Laith J. Hamdan

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner

LLP

1290 Avenue of the Americas

33rd Floor

New York, NY 10104

212-541-2328

212-541-1328 (fax)

laith.hamdan@bclplaw.com
Assigned: 12/10/2024

Megan Harper

City of Philadelphia Law

Department

1401 J.F.K. Blvd.

Room 580

Philadelphia, PA 19102

215-686-0503

megan.harper@phila.gov
Assigned: 12/09/2024

Ross Robert Hartog

Markowitz, Ringel, Trusty &

Hartog, P.A.

101 NE Third Avenue

Ste 1210

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

305-670-5000

rhartog@mrthlaw.com
Assigned: 11/21/2024

Adam Herring
Nelson Mullins Riley &
Scarborough

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

Kimco Realty Corporation
(Creditor)

Lone Star College System

c/o Tara L. Grundmeier

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP
PO Box 3064

Houston, TX 77253-3064

United States

713-844-3400

713-844-3503 (fax)
houston_bankruptcy@Igbs.com

(Creditor)

Lufthansa Tecknik AG
(Creditor)

City of Philadelphia

Law Department - Tax & Revenue Unit
1401 JFK Blvd., 5th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(Creditor)

AGI Ground, LLC
(Creditor)

Avenger Flight Group, LLC
Attn: Shane G. Ramsey
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
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201 17th Street NW
Suite 1700
Atlanta, GA 30363
404-322-6143
adam.herring@nelsonmullins.co
m

Assigned: 11/21/2024

Marshall Scott Huebner
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017
(212) 450-4099
(212) 450-3099 (fax)
marshall.huebner@davispolk.co
m

Assigned: 11/18/2024

Darren S. Klein

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

212-450-4725

212-450-3725 (fax)

darren.klein@dpw.com
Assigned: 11/18/2024

Gregory Kopacz

Sills Cummis & Gross PC

One Riverfront Plaza

07102

Newark, NJ 07102

973-643-7000

gkopacz@sillscummis.com
Assigned: 11/21/2024

Jason S. Levin

Morris James LLP

500 Delaware Avenue

Ste 1500

Wilmington, DE 19801

302-888-6888

302-571-1750 (fax)

jlevin@morrisjames.com
Assigned: 12/04/2024
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represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

1222 Demonbreun Street, Suite 1700
Nashville, TN 37203
(Creditor)

Spirit Airlines, Inc.
1731 Radiant Drive
Dania Beach, FL 33004
(Debtor)

Spirit Airlines, Inc.
1731 Radiant Drive
Dania Beach, FL 33004
(Debtor)

Compass Group USA, Inc.
2400 Yorkmont Road
Charlotte, NC 28217
(Unknown)

Wilmington Trust Company
(Interested Party)
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Seth H. Lieberman
Pryor Cashman LLP
7 Times Square
New York, NY 10036 represent
212-326-0819 ing
212-798-6917 (fax)
slieberman@pryorcashman.com

Assigned: 12/06/2024

Computershare Trust Company, National
Association
(Unknown)

Jerry M. Markowitz
Markowitz, Ringel, Trusty &
Hartog, P.A.
9130 S. Dadeland Boulevard
Suite 1800 represent AGI Ground, LLC
Miami, FL 33156 ing (Creditor)
(305) 670-5000
(305) 670-5011 (fax)
jmarkowitz@mrthlaw.com
Assigned: 11/21/2024

Andrew Matott
Seward & Kissel LLP
One Battery Park Plaza
New York, NY 10004 ing
212-574-1224
matott@sewkis.com

Assigned: 11/21/2024

Michelle M. McGreal
Clifford Chance US LLP
Two Manhattan West
New York, NY 10001 represent SMBC Aviation Capital Limited
212-450-4000 ing (Creditor)
michelle.mcgreal@cliffordchance
.com
Assigned: 11/25/2024

Assigned: 12/02/2024

Wilmington Trust, National Association, as
Trustee under the Secured Notes Indenture
represent and Collateral Agent under the Secured
Notes Collateral Agency & Accounts
Agreement
(Unknown)

Keystone 9 Limited and certain entities

represent owned or managed by Keystone 9 Limited

g (Creditor)
Brett H. Miller Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
Willkie Farr and Gallagher LLP of Spirit Airlines, Inc.
787 7th Avenue represent Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP
New York, NY 10019-9601 ing 787 Seventh Avenue
212-728-8000 New York, NY 10019
212-728-8111 (fax) (Creditor Committee)
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bmiller@willkie.com
Assigned: 12/02/2024

Douglas S. Mintz

Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

901 15th Street NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005

202-729-7482

Douglas.Mintz@srz.com
Assigned: 11/18/2024

Julie F. Montgomery
Brown & Connery, LLP
6 N. Broad Street
Suite 100
Woodbury, NJ 08096
856-812-8900
856-853-9933 (fax)
jmontgomery@brownconnery.co
m

Assigned: 11/26/2024

Eric J. Monzo

Morris James LLP

500 Delaware Avenue

Suite 1500

Wilmington, DE 19801

(302) 888-6800

(302) 571-1750 (fax)

emonzo@morrisjames.com
Assigned: 12/04/2024

Rosa R. Orenstein
Orenstein Law Group, P.C.
P.O. Box 382538
711 S. Cedar Ridge Drive
Duncanville, TX 75138
214-757-9101
rosa@orenstein-lg.com
Assigned: 12/02/2024
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represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as
DIP Agent
(Unknown)

South Jersey Transportation Authority
c/o Brown & Connery, LLP

6 N Broad Street

Woodbury, NJ 08096

United States

856-854-8900
jmontgomery@brownconnery.com
(Creditor)

Wilmington Trust Company
(Interested Party)

Dallas Fort Worth International Airport
Board

c/o Orenstein Law Group, P.C.

P.O. Box 382538, 711 S. Cedar Ridge Dr
Duncanville, TX 75138

2147579101

rosa@orenstein-lg.com

(Unknown)

Rosa R. Orenstein
Orenstein Law Group, P.C.
P.O. Box 382538

711 S. Cedar Ridge Dr
Duncanville, TX 75138
2147579101

10
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rosa@orenstein-lg.com

(Unknown)
Steven Lloyd Osit
Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP
1675 Broadway
Suite 2300 represent Allegheny County Airport Authority
Denver, CO 80202 ing (Creditor)

303-825-7000
sosit@kaplankirsch.com
Assigned: 12/10/2024

City of Chicago
(Creditor)

City of Kansas City, MO
(Unknown)

City of Phoenix, Arizona
(Creditor)

Clark County
(Creditor)

Hillsborough County Aviation Authority
(Creditor)

Norfolk Airport Authority
(Creditor)

San Diego County Regional Airport
Authority
(Creditor)

Wayne County Airport Authority
(Creditor)

Barbra R. Parlin
Holland & Knight
787 Seventh Avenue, 31st Floor represent Bank of Utah, not in its individual capacity
New York, NY 10019 ing but solely as owner trustee of MSN 11433
212-513-3200 (Creditor)
barbra.parlin@hklaw.com

Assigned: 12/13/2024

Bank of Utah, not in its individual capacity
but solely as owner trustee of MSN 11511
(Creditor)

11
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Bank of Utah, not in its individual capacity
but solely as owner trustee of MSN 11643
(Creditor)

Bank of Utah, not in its individual capacity
but solely as owner trustee of MSN 11859
(Creditor)

Bank of Utah, not in its individual capacity
but solely as owner trustee of MSN 11900

(Creditor)

Constantine Dean Pourakis
Stevens & Lee, P.C.
485 Madison Avenue, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10022 represent STS Aviation Group, Inc.
212-537-0409 ing (Creditor)
610-371-1237 (fax)
cp@stevenslee.com

Assigned: 11/19/2024
Shane Ramsey
Nelson Mullins Riley &
Scarborough LLP Avenger Flight Group, LLC
1222 Demonbreun Street Attn: Shane G. Ramsey
Ste 1700 represent Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Nashville, TN 37203 ing 1222 Demonbreun Street, Suite 1700
615-664-5355 Nashville, TN 37203
shane.ramsey@nelsonmullins.co (Creditor)

m
Assigned: 11/19/2024

Laurel D. Roglen

Ballard Spahr LLP

919 N. Market Street

11th Floor

Wilmington, DE 19801

302-252-4462

302-252-4466 (fax)

roglenl@ballardspahr.com
Assigned: 11/26/2024

represent Masergy Communications, Inc.
ing (Creditor)

David A. Rosenzweig

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

1301 Avenue of the Americas represent
New York, NY 10019 ing

(212) 318-3035

(212) 318-3400 (fax)

Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment
Bank
(Interested Party)

12
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david.rosenzweig@nortonroseful
bright.com
Assigned: 11/20/2024

Frederick E. Schmidt

Cozen O'Connor

3 Witc

175 Greenwich Street

55th Floor

New York, NY 10007

212-883-4948

eschmidt@cozen.com
Assigned: 12/03/2024

Edward L. Schnitzer

Womble Bond Dickinson (US)

LLP

950 Third Avenue

Suite 2400

New York, NY 10022

332-258-8495

edward.schnitzer@wbd-us.com
Assigned: 12/11/2024

Richard M. Seltzer

Cohen, Weiss and Simon LLP

909 Third Avenue, 12 Floor

New York, NY 10022

212-356-0219

646-473-8219 (fax)

rseltzer@cwsny.com
Assigned: 11/18/2024

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

Dania Slim

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman

LLP

324 Royal Palm Way

Suite 220

Palm Beach, FL 33480-4309

202-663-9240

202-663-8007 (fax)

dania.slim@pillsburylaw.com
Assigned: 12/12/2024

represent
ing

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates,
LLC
(Creditor)

Arch Insurance Company
(Interested Party)

Air Line Pilots Association
7950 Jones Branch Drive
Suite 400S

MclLean, VA 22102
(Creditor)

Airbus Americas Customer Services, Inc.
(Creditor)

Airbus S.A.S.
(Creditor)

13
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NavBlue SAS
(Creditor)

Satair USA, Inc.
(Creditor)

Michael S. Stamer

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer &
Feld LLP

One Bryant Park

New York, NY 10036 ing
212-872-1025

212-872-1002 (fax)

Ad Hoc Group of Senior Secured
Noteholders
c/o Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
represent One Bryant Park
New York, NY 10036
United States

) 2128721000

mstamer@akingump.com (Creditor)

Assigned: 11/18/2024
Don Stecker
Linebarger Goggan Blair &
Sampson, LLP Bexar County
112 E. Pecan Street Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP
Suite 2200 represent 112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 2200
San Antonio, TX 78205 ing c/o Don Stecker
210-225-4422 San Antonio, TX 78205
sanantonio.bankruptcy@Igbs.co (Creditor)

m
Assigned: 11/20/2024

Matthew Edward Stolz

Cohen, Weiss and Simon LLP Air Line Pilots Association

909 3rd Ave .
Ste 12th Floor represent 7950 JOIES (EEED (PIOYS
. Suite 400S
New York, NY 10022 ing
McLean, VA 22102
212-356-0213 :
(Creditor)
mstolz@cwsny.com
Assigned: 11/18/2024
John Kendrick Turner Tarrant County
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP
Sampson, LLP c/o John Kendrick Turner
3500 Maple Avenue 3500 Maple Avenue
Suite 800 represent Suite 800
Dallas, TX 75219 ing Dallas, TX 75219
469-221-5125 United States
john.turner@Ilgbs.com 2148800089
Assigned: 11/19/2024 dallas.bankruptcy@Igbs.com
(Creditor)

14
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Jeff Wang
Cohen, Weiss and Simon LLP
909 3rd Ave
Ste 12th Floor
New York, NY 10022
212-356-0271
jwang@cwsny.com

Assigned: 11/20/2024

Matthew L. Warren

Paul Hastings LLP

71 S. Wacker Drive

Ste Forty-Fifth Floor

Chicago, IL 60606

312-499-6045

mattwarren@paulhastings.com
Assigned: 11/18/2024

John Willard

Armstrong Teasdale LLP

7700 Forsyth Blvd

Ste 1800

St. Louis, MO 63105

314-621-5070

jwillard@atllp.com
Assigned: 11/20/2024

Richard Scott Williams

Rumberger, Kirk & Caldwell

2001 Park Place

Suite 1300

Birmingham, AL 35203

205-327-5550

swilliams@rumberger.com
Assigned: 11/18/2024
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represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

represent
ing

Air Line Pilots Association
7950 Jones Branch Drive
Suite 400S

McLean, VA 22102
(Creditor)

Ad Hoc Group of Convertible Noteholders

(Creditor)

Drury Hotels Company, LLC
721 Emerson

Suite 400

St. Louis, MO 63141
314-587-3129
Megan.Daake@druryhotels.com
(Unknown)

Greater Orlando Airport Authority
Rumberger Kirk

2001 Park Place Suite 1400
Birmingham, AL 35203

United States

2053275550
swilliams@rumberger.com

(Creditor)

By: /s/Irve J. Goldman

Irve J. Goldman
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